02-04-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 10-29-01 95-1029 PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 101969449 To the Honorable Commission. anached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peder Gulbrandsen and James J. Lehane Name: USG Interiors, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 125 S. Franklin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-4678 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _ No X Assignment _ Merger _ Change of Name _ Security Agreement _Other __ Execution Date: October 22 and 24, 2001 29154248 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 22 and 24, 2001 B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) To be assigned Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Name: Glenn W. Ohlson Internal Address: Lee, Mann, Smith, McWilliams, Sweeney & Ohlson X Enclosed Street Address: __ P.O. Box 2786 City: Chicago State: Illinois Zip: 60690-2786 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number. 12-0913 (Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account.) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 29, 200 Glenn W. Ohlson Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/28/2002 BSAYASI1 00000014 29154248

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

USG Case No. 3502 LMSMSO No. 95-1029

ASSIGNMENT

Serial Number: To Be Assigned

Filing Date: Herewith

Title: FREE FORM CEILING

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, we (I) hereby assign to USG Interiors, Inc., its successors and assigns, our (my)

entire right, title and interest in our (my) invention or improvements disclosed in the above

identified application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in that application and any and

all other applications in any country, which may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on

the invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of any country, which may be

obtained on any of the applications.

We (I) hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents to issue any

and all of the aforementioned Letters Patent of the United States to the above-identified assignee.

We (I) hereby authorize and request any attorney of record in the application to insert in

the space above on this Assignment the filing date and serial number of the application when

officially know.

We (I) warrant ourselves (myself) to be the owner(s) of the interest herein assigned and to

have the right to make this assignment.

For the consideration, upon request and at the expense of the assignee, we (I) hereby agree

to cooperate and assist with any action the assignee or its successors or assigns deem necessary

PATENT REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0014

defense of any and all of the aforementioned applications or Letters Patent.
Date: 10/27/01 Indeedice
Inventor: Peder Gulbrandsen
STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS
COUNTY OF COOK)
On oct. 22, 2001, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Peder Gulbrandsen to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed. WITNESS the day and year last above given.
OFFICIAL SEAL
Hathleen Kurek SNOTARY PURENCE STATE OF ILLINOIS
Notary Public {seal}
Date: 10/29/01 Journal Inventor: James J. Lehane
STATE OF I LLINOIS OHIO)
) SS COUNTY OF COOK LERAIN)
On <u>Cet.</u> 34, 3co, , before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared James J. Lehane to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.
WITNESS the day and year last above given.
Dearman Budgett Notary Public {seal}
DEANNA M. BRIDGETT Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires June 21, 2003 - 2-

or desirable in regard to the preparation, filing, prosecution, procurement, enforcement, and

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/29/2001 REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0015